SAT JUN 7, 2025, BERWICK, PA

Eat My Dusk 5k

WEBPAGE
FACEBOOK
VENUE
DIRECTOR
Place Time
1 17125
2 20:57.9
3  21:09.7
4 22:25.1
5 22:46.6
6 24:30.4
7 24:36.2
8 25:26.2
9 25:304
10 25:31.0
11  26:05.5
12 26:145
13 26:58.8
14 27:31.8
15 28:43.6
16 28:48.0
17 29:17.9
18 29:26.8
19 29:38.4
20 29:499
21 295554
22 30:14.8
23 30:51.5
24 30:52.0
25 31:01.1
26 31:56.4
27 33:41.2
28 33:41.6
29 34:10.7
30 34:50.8
31 34:51.3
32 35:03.9
33 35:19.2
34 35:25.3
35 36:17.6
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36:31.3

https://www.berwickymca.org
https://www.facebook.com/BerwickY MCA
Senator John R Gordner Athletic Field

Amber Kershner

First Name

Matthew
Michael
Will
Brian
Kathy
Kelly
Victoria
Jeff
Brendan
Zachary
Michael
Pam
Nick
John
Triston
Michelle
James
Ben
Jason
Chad
Chris
Cole
Scott
Lena
Christopher
Iris
Serenity
Willow
Angie
Jacqueline
Jodi
Makenna
Anthony
Marisa
Ryder
Joshua

Last Name

Bonsall
Wojmarski
Stimeling
Dixson
Keller
Carpenter
Fiorey
Kile
Turowski
Bedwell
Lombargo
Kelchner
Fiorey
Gordner
Olin
Kopczynskie
Hunsinger
Wiggins
Wiggins
Dietterick
Blockus
Keefer
Fischer
Zimmerman
Gensel
Welch
Welch
Stoneroad
Burke
Creasy
Walp
Lombargo
Snyder
Canouse
Baran
Baran

Age on
race day Sex

38
60
41
42
57
45
36
65
21
19
22
42
39
63
13
43
44
10
42
47
51
13
62
30
19
15
16
11
55
36
57
20
13
20
12
39
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KIDS 1/2 MILE
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Age
Bracket

30-39
60-69
40-49
40-49
50-59
40-49
30-39
60-69
20-29
13-19
20-29
40-49
30-39
60-69
13-19
40-49
40-49
12 & U
40-49
40-49
50-59
13-19
60-69
30-39
13-19
13-19
13-19
12& U
50-59
30-39
50-59
20-29
13-19
20-29
12 & U
30-39

Award

Overall Male

1st Male 60-69
1st Male 40-49
2nd Male 40-49
Overall Female
1st Female 40-49
1st Female 30-39
2nd Male 60-69
1st Male 20-29
1st Male 13-19
2nd Male 20-29
2nd Female 40-49
1st Male 30-39
3rd Male 60-69
2nd Male 13-19
3rd Female 40-49
3rd Male 40-49
1st Male 12 & U

1st Male 50-59
3rd Male 13-19

2nd Female 30-39

1st Female 13-19
2nd Female 13-19
1st Female 12 & U
1st Female 50-59
3rd Female 30-39
2nd Female 50-59
1st Female 20-29

2nd Female 20-29
2nd Male 12 & U
2nd Male 20-29



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

37:09.4
37:20.0
38:02.9
38:53.8
39:02.4
39:37.1
40:30.7
40:35.3
41:35.3
42:29.0
44:02.8
45:42.6
46:39.5
46:40.1
47:45.1
48:29.3
49:02.3
50:12.1
50:20.3
50:25.3
51:48.8
51:49.4
51:52.1
51:52.1

Olivia
Rick
Carol
Max
Crystal
Rowena
David
Autumn
Rebecca
Meghann
Tiffany
Catherine
Lisa
Jackson
Shelly
Ryan
Brayden
Melanie
Nate
Darian
Daphne
Karen
Michelle
Elizabeth

Posted at NEPARunner.com

Creasy
Hueholt
Kneezle
Sitler
Eisenhauer
De Jesus
Schultz
Whitted
Smith
Miller
Klingerman
Biggers
Snyder
Snyder
Vezendy
Lutz
Cayse
Shultz
Laidacker
Howie
Laidacker
Dixson
Leiby
Brown

12
73
64
63
44
59
43
49
39
34
49
59
40
10
58
13
13
42
48
12
44
67
54
12

12 & U
70-79
60-69
60-69
40-49
50-59
40-49
40-49
30-39
30-39
40-49
50-59
40-49
12 & U
50-59
13-19
13-19
40-49
40-49
12 & U
40-49
60-69
50-59
12 & U

2nd Female 12 & U
1st Male 70-79
1st Female 60-69

3rd Female 50-59

3rd Male 12 & U

2nd Female 60-69

3rd Female 12 & U



