Eat My Dusk 5k

WEBPAGE FACEBOOK VENUE DIRECTOR https://www.berwickymca.org https://www.facebook.com/BerwickYMCA Senator John R Gordner Athletic Field Amber Kershner



				Age on		Age	
Place	Time	First Name	Last Name	race day	Sex	Bracket	Award
	47.40.5	.	5 "	00		00.00	0 "144"
1	17:12.5	Matthew	Bonsall	38	M	30-39	Overall Male
2	20:57.9	Michael	Wojmarski	60	M	60-69	1st Male 60-69
3	21:09.7	Will	Stimeling	41	M	40-49	1st Male 40-49
4	22:25.1	Brian	Dixson	42	M	40-49	2nd Male 40-49
5	22:46.6	Kathy	Keller	57	F	50-59	Overall Female
6	24:30.4	Kelly	Carpenter	45	F	40-49	1st Female 40-49
7	24:36.2	Victoria	Fiorey	36	F	30-39	1st Female 30-39
8	25:26.2	Jeff	Kile	65	M	60-69	2nd Male 60-69
9	25:30.4	Brendan	Turowski	21	M	20-29	1st Male 20-29
10	25:31.0	Zachary	Bedwell	19	M	13-19	1st Male 13-19
11	26:05.5	Michael	Lombargo	22	M	20-29	2nd Male 20-29
12	26:14.5	Pam	Kelchner	42	F	40-49	2nd Female 40-49
13	26:58.8	Nick	Fiorey	39	M	30-39	1st Male 30-39
14	27:31.8	John	Gordner	63	M	60-69	3rd Male 60-69
15	28:43.6	Triston	Olin	13	M	13-19	2nd Male 13-19
16	28:48.0	Michelle	Kopczynskie	43	F	40-49	3rd Female 40-49
17	29:17.9	James	Hunsinger	44	M	40-49	3rd Male 40-49
18	29:26.8	Ben	Wiggins	10	M	12 & U	1st Male 12 & U
19	29:38.4	Jason	Wiggins	42	M	40-49	
20	29:49.9	Chad	Dietterick	47	M	40-49	
21	29:55.4	Chris	Blockus	51	M	50-59	1st Male 50-59
22	30:14.8	Cole	Keefer	13	M	13-19	3rd Male 13-19
23	30:51.5	Scott	Fischer	62	M	60-69	
24	30:52.0	Lena	Zimmerman	30	F	30-39	2nd Female 30-39
25	31:01.1	Christopher	Gensel	19	M	13-19	
26	31:56.4	Iris	Welch	15	F	13-19	1st Female 13-19
27	33:41.2	Serenity	Welch	16	F	13-19	2nd Female 13-19
28	33:41.6	Willow	Stoneroad	11	F	12 & U	1st Female 12 & U
29	34:10.7	Angie	Burke	55	F	50-59	1st Female 50-59
30	34:50.8	Jacqueline	Creasy	36	F	30-39	3rd Female 30-39
31	34:51.3	Jodi	Walp	57	F	50-59	2nd Female 50-59
32	35:03.9	Makenna	Lombargo	20	F	20-29	1st Female 20-29
33	35:19.2	Anthony	Snyder	13	M	13-19	
34	35:25.3	Marisa	Canouse	20	F	20-29	2nd Female 20-29
35	36:17.6	Ryder	Baran	12	M	12 & U	2nd Male 12 & U
36	36:31.3	Joshua	Baran	39	M	30-39	2nd Male 20-29

37	37:09.4	Olivia	Creasy	12	F	12 & U	2nd Female 12 & U
38	37:20.0	Rick	Hueholt	73	M	70-79	1st Male 70-79
39	38:02.9	Carol	Kneezle	64	F	60-69	1st Female 60-69
40	38:53.8	Max	Sitler	63	M	60-69	
41	39:02.4	Crystal	Eisenhauer	44	F	40-49	
42	39:37.1	Rowena	De Jesus	59	F	50-59	3rd Female 50-59
43	40:30.7	David	Schultz	43	М	40-49	
44	40:35.3	Autumn	Whitted	49	F	40-49	
45	41:35.3	Rebecca	Smith	39	F	30-39	
46	42:29.0	Meghann	Miller	34	F	30-39	
47	44:02.8	Tiffany	Klingerman	49	F	40-49	
48	45:42.6	Catherine	Biggers	59	F	50-59	
49	46:39.5	Lisa	Snyder	40	F	40-49	
50	46:40.1	Jackson	Snyder	10	M	12 & U	3rd Male 12 & U
51	47:45.1	Shelly	Vezendy	58	F	50-59	
52	48:29.3	Ryan	Lutz	13	М	13-19	
53	49:02.3	Brayden	Cayse	13	M	13-19	
54	50:12.1	Melanie	Shultz	42	F	40-49	
55	50:20.3	Nate	Laidacker	48	M	40-49	
56	50:25.3	Darian	Howie	12	M	12 & U	
57	51:48.8	Daphne	Laidacker	44	F	40-49	
58	51:49.4	Karen	Dixson	67	F	60-69	2nd Female 60-69
59	51:52.1	Michelle	Leiby	54	F	50-59	
60	51:52.1	Elizabeth	Brown	12	F	12 & U	3rd Female 12 & U

Posted at NEPARunner.com